You

What the world thinks
YouGov / Channel 4 ITN Survey Results

Sample Size: 2075 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 10th - 11th August 2011

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M [ con [ Lab | M | wale | Female | 18-24| 25:39 | 40.5 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | REStOF | MIandSTH oy | Scotiang
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 2075 646 | 566 | 455 | 1008 | 1067 | 251 | 529 | 710 | 585 | 1183 | 892 266 674 444 510 181
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
People have suggested many reasons for why the recent
unrest has taken place. Which of the following do you
think are causes of the unrest? (Please select up to
three.)
Poor parenting 52 68 44 49 | 63 46 49 52 52 41 51 52 57 55 48 54 54 51 50 51
Gang culture 47 52 42 53 | 52 45 44 45 49 37 44 48 52 43 52 48 45 51 45 47
Criminal behaviour 46 51 45 49 | 51 44 46 49 45 34 45 50 48 47 46 46 48 43 48 47
Insufficient punishment for offenders 45 55 34 29| 57 36 37 45 44 36 41 47 49 43 a7 40 45 46 45 47
Social inequality/ gap between rich and poor 16 7 26 15 6 22 23 16 15 21 14 15 15 17 14 18 15 16 15 15
Unemployment 13 8 17 15 8 15 15 13 13 22 11 12 12 14 12 13 12 14 12 16
Low levels of education 13 14 10 19 | 13 10 16 12 14 20 13 10 13 15 10 17 11 11 14 12
Government cuts 12 2 23 6 3 20 14 13 12 15 12 14 9 11 14 14 10 9 19 10
Coverage by the media 10 9 9 12 9 10 11 10 10 10 10 9 10 11 9 7 10 12 10 7
Lack of activities for younger people 8 5 12 9 5 10 10 7 9 5 8 9 8 8 8 9 7 9 8 7
Racial tensions 6 6 7 6 7 6 5 6 7 7 6 7 7 6 7 5 7 6 7 5
Poor policing 6 6 6 4 7 7 5 8 5 5 7 5 8 6 6 7 7 7 5 5
The shooting of Mark Duggan 6 3 8 9 4 8 6 5 7 9 7 5 4 5 7 6 5 8 6 6
Other 5 4 4 8 5 5 6 6 5 7 7 5 4 6 5 5 8 5 2 5
Don't know 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 3 3 1 0 1 2 1 2 2 2 1
And which of the following do you think is the MAIN
cause of the unrest?
Criminal behaviour 21 23 21 31|22 22 23 24 19 15 21 25 21 22 21 22 22 18 21 28
Poor parenting 18 24 15 16 | 22 15 17 19 17 11 20 17 20 19 16 23 19 15 18 13
Insufficient punishment for offenders 18 20 13 8 22 13 15 18 17 20 14 19 19 17 19 17 17 20 16 21
Gang culture 13 13 13 13| 14 14 11 10 15 7 11 12 17 12 13 9 12 17 11 12
Social inequality/ gap between rich and poor 7 3 13 7 3 0 11 7 8 9 7 7 7 7 7 9 6 8 7 8
Government cuts 5 0 9 2 1 8 6 6 3 7 6 5 2 4 6 5 4 2 7 5
Unemployment 3 3 3 4 2 4 3 3 3 6 2 2 3 3 3 2 2 4 3 1
Low levels of education 3 3 2 4 2 2 3 3 3 5 3 1 2 3 2 3 3 1 4 2
Racial tensions 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 2
Coverage by the media 2 2 2 4 2 2 3 2 2 2 3 1 1 2 2 1 2 3 2 0
The shooting of Mark Duggan 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 3 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 2
Poor policing 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0
Lack of activities for younger people 1 0 1 2 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Other 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 5 3 3 1 3 2 2 4 1 2 1
Don't know 4 2 3 5 2 4 3 2 5 5 6 3 2 3 4 2 3 5 5 3

© 2011 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.com



You

What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 10th - 11th August 2011

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con [ tab | M [ con [ Lab | M | wale | Female | 18-24| 25:39 | 40.59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | MIdlandSTH oy | Scotiang
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 2075 646 | 566 | 455 | 1008 | 1067 | 251 | 529 | 710 | 585 | 1183 | 892 266 674 444 510 181
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think that the police response to the unrest
was...?
Too tough 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1
Not tough enough 84 90 82 75|89 84 79 85 83 78 81 85 89 83 86 84 82 86 84 88
Got the balance about right 10 8 12 18 8 10 15 10 10 14 11 9 8 12 8 11 12 8 10 5
Don't know 5 2 5 6 3 5 6 4 6 7 6 5 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 5
Thinking about the recent riots in London and other
cities in Britain. How well or badly do you think each of
the following are dealing with situation?
The police
Very well 14 12 17 9 12 16 14 12 15 16 13 14 14 14 14 14 13 15 13 14
Fairly well 51 57 51 65| 55 52 52 49 52 46 47 51 56 51 50 52 51 47 53 50
TOTAL WELL 65 69 68 74 67 68 66 61 67 62 60 65 70 65 64 66 64 62 66 64
Fairly badly 24 26 21 19| 26 22 24 26 23 26 26 24 23 26 23 26 24 25 24 23
Very badly 8 4 10 5 5 9 6 10 7 9 8 10 7 7 10 7 9 9 7 11
TOTAL BADLY 32 30 31 24 31 31 30 36 30 35 34 34 30 33 33 33 33 34 31 34
Don't know 3 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 3 4 6 2 1 2 4 1 3 4 3 2
Politicians in general
Very well 2 4 1 1 3 2 1 2 1 2 3 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 2
Fairly well 22 43 14 34 | 35 14 22 22 23 26 19 21 25 25 19 23 24 22 19 22
TOTAL WELL 24 47 15 35 38 16 23 24 24 28 22 23 26 27 20 24 26 24 20 24
Fairly badly 37 37 38 38|37 39 40 37 36 37 36 37 37 37 36 37 37 40 36 29
Very badly 34 12 46 21 | 21 43 32 35 33 30 33 36 35 31 39 37 30 31 39 42
TOTAL BADLY 71 49 84 59 58 82 72 72 69 67 69 73 72 68 75 74 67 71 75 71
Don't know 5 5 2 6 4 2 5 4 6 5 8 4 2 5 5 2 6 5 4 4
And generally speaking, do you think parents of anyone
under 18, convicted of an offence as a result of the
recent unrest, should or should not be prosecuted?
Should 70 77 66 66 | 78 67 65 72 69 58 66 71 78 70 71 66 70 73 70 70
Should not 20 13 25 26| 13 24 24 21 18 32 20 19 15 20 20 21 21 15 19 24
Don'tknow 10 10 9 8 9 10 11 7 13 10 14 10 8 11 10 13 9 12 10 6
During the recent unrest, there were reports of local
residents in some areas coming together in an effort to
stop the rioters. Do you generally believe such action is
right or wrong?
Right 83 87 81 84|86 82 85 85 82 83 83 83 83 85 81 81 84 86 82 81
Wrong 10 8 14 11 7 12 12 10 10 8 10 10 12 9 12 12 8 9 12 15
Don't know 6 5 5 5 6 6 3 5 8 9 6 6 5 6 7 6 8 4 6 5
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And generally speaking, do you think these people

were...?
Genuinely trying to protect their local community 90 95 87 89 | 94 87 91 89 90 84 87 91 93 90 89 84 91 92 88 89
Looking to cause trouble 5 2 8 4 2 7 5 5 4 9 6 4 2 5 5 9 3 5 5 4
Neither 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 2 3 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 3
Don't know 4 2 5 4 3 5 3 4 4 5 6 4 3 4 4 5 5 1 6 4
Taking everything into account, do you think local
residents trying to stop the unrest...?
Make things better 51 58 48 58 | 55 47 52 59 43 46 51 50 53 54 46 59 53 49 48 44
Make no difference 25 20 27 18 | 21 26 25 21 28 26 23 25 25 23 27 17 25 25 28 25
Make things worse 14 12 17 14 | 13 17 12 12 15 19 14 13 12 12 16 13 12 16 13 18
Don'tknow 11 10 8 9 1 9 11 8 13 9 12 12 9 10 12 11 10 11 12 12
Do you think you would personally use, or threaten to
use, violence to defend your property from looters?
Yes, I would threaten with violence butnotactually go -, o | 4o 55 54 [ 16 18 20| 16 19 | 21 16 18 19| 18 18| 15 20 19 16 18
through with it
Yes, | would use violence if necessary 56 60 52 45| 61 55 50 67 45 52 56 58 55 55 57 59 55 54 57 57
No, | would not threaten or use violence 16 14 19 23| 14 18 22 9 23 22 16 15 16 18 13 15 16 20 15 14
Don'tknow 10 8 9 8 9 10 9 7 13 5 13 9 10 9 11 11 10 8 11 11
For each of the following, please state what punishment
you think someone who is convicted as part of the
recent unrest should receive?
Criminal damage
No punishment 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
A fine 2 1 2 3 1 2 2 2 2 2 4 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 1
Community service 14 12 17 23| 10 13 22 12 15 19 17 12 11 16 11 13 17 13 12 12
Up to 6 months in jail 20 21 21 21|20 19 22 20 20 19 18 20 21 19 21 18 21 16 22 19
Uptolyearinjail 20 20 20 23| 21 24 19 20 20 18 20 21 21 20 21 21 19 23 23 14
Upto5yearsinjail 26 29 26 21|28 27 23 28 25 28 25 25 29 28 24 28 25 26 25 32
Upto 10 yearsinjail 10 11 8 7 12 8 7 10 10 6 8 12 11 9 11 10 10 10 9 12
Longer than 10 years in jail 6 6 5 1 6 5 3 6 5 4 6 7 6 4 8 6 4 8 5 7
Don't know 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 3 2 0 2 2 2 1 3 1 2
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Violent disorder
No punishment 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
A fine 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 2 0
Community service 4 4 5 5 4 3 7 4 4 6 4 4 4 5 4 5 5 5 3 3
Up to 6 monthsin jail 10 7 12 13 8 11 14 9 11 12 12 8 9 11 9 9 11 8 11 9
Uptolyearinjail 20 19 21 32|19 19 26 21 19 25 18 18 21 19 20 20 20 18 20 19
Upto5yearsinjail 35 36 36 26|36 39 29 33 36 32 35 34 35 36 33 33 33 35 36 37
Upto 10 years injail 18 22 14 17 | 22 15 14 21 16 13 16 20 21 18 19 17 19 19 18 17
Longer than 10 years in jail 10 10 9 5 12 10 7 10 11 8 10 13 8 8 13 11 9 12 9 13
Don't know 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 3 2 0 2 2 2 2 3 1 2
Arson
No punishment 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
A fine 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Community service 2 1 2 2 1 2 3 1 2 3 2 1 1 1 2 0 2 2 1 1
Up to 6 months in jail 2 2 2 2 1 2 4 2 2 3 3 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 1
Up to 1 year in jail 5 6 5 8 4 5 8 5 6 7 6 5 4 6 5 5 5 5 5 10
Upto5yearsinjail 29 26 30 45| 27 29 33 25 33 33 31 25 30 30 28 29 31 25 31 25
Upto 10 yearsinjail 31 33 32 26|32 32 30 32 30 26 29 31 34 33 28 32 31 32 30 26
Longer than 10 years in jail 29 31 26 17 | 33 28 21 33 25 24 26 33 29 26 33 28 26 31 29 34
Don't know 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 3 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 2
Looting/ stealing
No punishment 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
A fine 1 0 2 2 0 1 2 1 2 3 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
Community service 6 5 8 5 4 6 8 5 7 9 7 5 4 5 6 7 6 6 5 3
Up to 6 months in jail 8 9 9 12 7 8 12 9 8 11 10 8 6 10 7 9 8 9 8 9
Uptolyearinjail 20 20 19 18| 20 18 22 17 22 18 24 19 17 21 17 19 22 15 21 21
Upto5yearsinjail 37 36 36 45| 37 39 36 37 37 40 34 35 40 38 36 36 36 38 38 36
Upto 10 years injail 17 20 15 14|21 17 12 19 15 10 12 20 22 15 20 16 18 17 16 19
Longer than 10 years in jail 9 9 9 4 10 9 6 11 8 7 8 11 10 8 11 9 7 12 10 10
Don't know 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 0 2 2 2 1 2 1 2
Which of the following comes closer to your view?
The rioters are a tiny minority; most young people in _Bntaln 74 0 77 76|75 79 78 75 73 75 70 74 78 77 71 73 73 76 74 78
would not act this way
The rioters represent a wider prol_olem_ln_Bnnsh souety_; most 21 6 21 20 | 22 18 17 21 22 19 26 21 19 20 23 22 23 19 22 19
young people in Britain would act this way
Don't know 4 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 5 5 5 5 3 3 6 5 5 5 4 3
What impact, if any, has the recent unrest and people's
reaction to it had on your opinion of British society?
It has made me have a worse opinion of British society 66 67 63 61 | 69 58 69 64 67 70 69 64 64 66 65 65 64 66 68 64
It has made me have a better opinion of British society 3 4 5 3 3 4 3 3 4 8 3 2 3 4 3 5 4 4 3 2
Made no difference 27 27 29 34|25 34 24 29 25 17 23 31 30 27 27 25 29 26 25 31
Don't know 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 4 5 3 3 3 5 5 3 4 3 3
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